IILM NO.1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42746/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2023 in RFA No. 3128/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SRI SUBHASCHANDRA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SHIVAPPA KAREPPA KARADIGUDDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.230386/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S K Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order. Parties are further directed not to alienate or create

www.ecourtsindia.com

any third party rights during the pendency of this Special Leave Petition.

2

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER