SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25616/2023 SRI SUBHASCHANDRA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SHIVAPPA KAREPPA KARADIGUDDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.k. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4, 5, 10 but none has entered appearance.

As per office report, notice issued upon respondent Nos.6 to 9 has returned unserved with the postal remarks "unclaimed". Service shall be deemed to be complete, however, none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.11.

List again on 08.02.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar