SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25616/2023

SRI SUBHASCHANDRA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SHIVAPPA KAREPPA KARADIGUDDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81377/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 03-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. S. K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 81377/2024

Prayer in this application is for deletion of the name of respondent No. 11 from the array of parties, simply for the reason that the said respondent is not a contesting party and is a proforma respondent.

Prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant is accepted.

The present application is allowed.

The name of respondent No.11 stands deleted from the array of parties.

Registry to carry out the necessary amendments.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)